

Spencer Valley School 4414 Hwy. 78 & 79 P.O. Box 159 Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 760-765-0336

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF THE MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SPENCER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that all members of the Governing Board of the Spencer Valley School District will be absent from the regular meeting to be held on July 19, 2021, and the undersigned Secretary to the Governing Board hereby declares said meeting adjourned to 5:00 P.M., on AUGUST 19, 2021, at Spencer Valley School.

Dated:	Secretary
	to the Governing Board of the
	Spencer Valley School District